Monday, March 31, 2014
WWI Origins.  Assignment: Read Willy-Nicky Telegrams for tomorrow.
Assignment: WWI Maps.  Due tomorrow.
Smartboard: Family Tree.

Tuesday, April 1, 2014
HW: Willy-Nicky Telegram Translations
Assignment: Communism Info and Questions  Due Thursday 4/3.
	Assignment: Dulce es Decorum.  Due Friday, 4/4.
	Assignment: WS: The United States Declares War.  Chapter 20.2   Due Friday, 4/4 

Tuesday, April 1, 2014
WWI Battles Notes
WWI Maps Due

Wednesday, April 2, 2014
	Orchestrated WWI battles simulations.

Thursday, April 3, 2014
	Bolshevik Revolution
	Dr. Zhivago!
	R/Q: Communism Due.

Friday, April 5, 2014
	America at War Notes.
	Assignment: WWI Posters.  Due Tuesday, 4/8
	Chapter 20.2 WS Due.

Monday, April 8, 2014
	R/Q: Schenck v. United States.  Due 4/10.
	WWI Posters Due

Tuesday, April 9, 2014 
	Treaty of Versailles.
		Upfront Magazine: WWI Mag and Questions.  Done in Class.

Wednesday, April 10, 2014
	Imperialism/WWI Review

Thursday, April 11, 2014
	Imperialism/WWI Test

Friday, April 12, 2014.
?????


-----Spring Break------

Monday, April 21, 2014
Gatsby and the Roaring 20’s.
	1.  10 points: Assignment: Chapter 21, Section 3 quiz WS: New Manners, New Morals
	2.  5 points: Read “The Jelly-bean” and answer the 2 questions.
	3.  20 points: Assignment: Short Story

4th Hour – Assignments due Monday, April 28
6th and 7th Hours – Assignments due Friday, April 25

Tuesday, April 22, 2014
	Roaring 20’s Notes

Wednesday, April 23, 2014
ACT
	
Thursday, April 24, 2014
	PSAE

Friday, April 25, 2014
Culture @ SJHS and OHS between 1920’s/30’s and Today.
Assignment: Nation’s Sick Economy.  Reading goes with questions.  Due Wednesday, April 30
	


Monday, April 28, 2014
Deregulation in the 1920’s

Tuesday, April 29, 2014
Housing Bubble Simulation/Stock Market Crash Simulation

Wednesday, April 30, 2014
	The Crash of ’29.
	Stock Market Crash Simulation (if time)

Thursday, May 1, 2014
	Stock Market Crash Simulation
	The Great Depression Graph Questions.  This goes with Great Depression Graphs file underneath.
              Due Friday, May 2.

Friday, May 2, 2014
	1932 Election and the New Deal

Monday, May 5, 2014
	Stories from the Great Depression

Tuesday, May 6, 2014
	The New Deal in Champaign County

Wednesday, May 7, 2014
	Review Sheet for Great Depression Take Home Essays
	Take Home Essays.

Thursday, May 8, 2014
Notes: Rise of Fascism
	e-handout: WWII peeps/terms
	Assignment: Upfront Magazine Questions.  Due Monday, May 12.
	Upfront – Hitler’s Rise to Power	(Upfront Hitler’s Rise to Power Questions)
Upfront – Nazi Olympics (Upfront Nazi Olympics Questions)

Friday, May 9th, 2014
	Great Depression Take Home Essays Due
The Wave





Monday, May 12, 2014
· Blitzkrieg: WWII Begins
· Assignment: Europe Battles Assignment goes on Europe Battles Map (print 2 copies) Due    
                     Wednesday, May 14
· Assignment: Pacific Battles Assignment goes on Pacific Battles Assignment Map
                      Due Thursday, May 15
· Assignment: WWII Terms Due Friday, May 16 

Tuesday, May 13, 2014	
		The Blitz: night bombing of London

Wednesday, May 14, 2014
Pearl Harbor: FDR Day of Infamy speech 

Thursday, May 15, 2014
	Tora! Tora! Tora!

Friday, May 16
	Saving Private Ryan

Monday, May 19, 2014
	Groups: America WWII Experience
[bookmark: _GoBack]	PBS The Home Front War Presentation Assignment

Tuesday, May 20, 2014
	Group: America WWII Experience Report

Wednesday, May 21, 2014
 	WWII at home.  Patriotism vs. Fear. Governor Ralph Carr: voice against internment.
	
Thursday, May 22, 2014
	Band of Brothers: Liberation.


Friday, May 23, 2014
	Notes: Holocaust
	Assignment: WWII Veteran or Holocaust Survivor Project.

Monday, May 26, 2014
	Memorial Day.  No School.

Tuesday, May 27, 2014
	Lab

Wednesday, May 28, 2014
	Lab

Thursday, May 29, 2014
WWII Soldier/Holocaust Survivor papers due.

Friday & Monday, May 30 and June 2
	Final Exam Review
